GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:74
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

NEW RURAL DRINKING WATER PROGRAMMES
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether works relating to implementation of new rural drinking water schemes remain incomplete due to less allocation of funds to it as compared to old schemes;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government proposes to review of pattern and change in rules of new schemes to bridge this gap;and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a) The Department is not aware of works relating to implementation of new rural drinking water supply schemes remaining incomplete due to less allocation of funds as compared to old schemes.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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